

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23554/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in MFA No.1706/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

SHIVANANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.KANGARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directins)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 10 days and 19 days respectively in filing the process fee and spare copy of the SLP and depositing the costs is condoned.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable after eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

